


<p>कोल इण्डिया लिमिटेड महाराष्ट्र कंपनी 3 तल्ला, कोर-2, प्रेमिसेस-04-एमआर, प्लॉट-ए एफ-III, एक्शन एरिया-1A, न्यूटाउन, रजरहट, कोलकाता-700156 फोन 033-23246526, फॅक्स-033-23246510 ईमेल: <a href="mailto:mviswanathan2.cil@coalindia.in">mviswanathan2.cil@coalindia.in</a> वेबसाइट: <a href="http://www.coalindia.in">www.coalindia.in</a></p>		<p><b>Coal India Limited</b> <b>A Maharatna Company</b> <b>(A Govt. of India Enterprise)</b> Regd. Office: 3rd floor, Core-2 Premises no-04-MAR, Plot no-AF-III, Action Area-1A, Newtown, Rajarhat, Kolkata-700156 PHONE: 033-2324-6526, FAX: 033-23246510 E-MAIL: <a href="mailto:mviswanathan2.cil@coalindia.in">mviswanathan2.cil@coalindia.in</a> WEBSITE: <a href="http://www.coalindia.in">www.coalindia.in</a> CIN- L23109WB1973GOI028844</p>
--	---	--

Ref.No.CIL:XI(D):4157/4156:2020:

Dated:26.06.2020

To,  
Listing Department,  
Bombay Stock Exchange Limited,  
14<sup>th</sup> Floor, P.J.Towers, Dalal Street,  
Mumbai – 400001  
Scrip Code 533278

To,  
Listing Department,  
National Stock Exchange of India Limited,  
Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex,  
Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400051.  
Ref: ISIN – INE522F01014

**Sub: Audited Financial Results of Coal India Limited (Standalone & Consolidated) for the 4<sup>th</sup> Quarter and Financial year ended 31<sup>st</sup> March' 2020 and declaration of unmodified opinion.**

Dear Sir,

In terms of Regulation 30 read with Regulation 33 of the Listing Regulations 2015, we are enclosing Audited Financial Results of Coal India Limited (Standalone & Consolidated) for the 4<sup>th</sup> Quarter and Financial year ended 31<sup>st</sup> March' 2020. We are also enclosing the declaration of unmodified opinion (emphasis of matter) for the financial year ended 31<sup>st</sup> March'20

These Audited financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee on 26<sup>th</sup> June' 2020 and have been taken on record by the Board of Directors of Coal India Limited in its meeting held on date.

Commencement of Board meeting- 13.30 Hrs.  
Conclusion of the Board meeting- 16.25 Hrs.

This is for your information and records please.

Yours faithfully,

*M.V.*  
26/6/20

(M.Viswanathan/एम.विस्वनाथन)

Company Secretary/कंपनीसचिव  
& Compliance Officer/कम्प्लायंस ऑफिसर

Encl: As above



**Declaration of Audited Financial Results of Coal India Limited (Standalone & Consolidated) with Unmodified Opinion ( Emphasis of matter) for the 4<sup>th</sup> Quarter and financial year ended 31<sup>st</sup> March'2020**

Pursuant to SEBI Circular No CIR/CRD/CMD/56/1016 dated 27<sup>th</sup> May '16, we hereby declare that Audited Financial Results of Coal India Limited (Standalone & Consolidated) for the 4<sup>th</sup> Quarter and financial year ended 31<sup>st</sup> March'2020 expresses an Unmodified Opinion (Emphasis of matter).

For Ray & Ray  
Chartered Accountant  
FR No 301072F

For COAL INDIA LIMITED

*Nabanita Ghosh*

(Ms. Nabanita Ghosh)  
Partner

Membership No:058477



Place: Kolkata  
Date: 26/06/2020

*Pramod Agrawal*

(Shri Pramod Agrawal)  
Chairman-Cum Managing Director  
& CEO  
DIN-00279727

*Sanjiv Soni*

(Shri Sanjiv Soni)  
Director (Finance) &  
CFO  
DIN-08173548





**Coal India Limited**  
**Coal Bhawan**  
**Premises No-04 MAR,**  
**Plot No-AF-III, Action Area-1A,**  
**Newtown, Rajarhat, Kolkata-700156**

Web: [www.coalindia.in](http://www.coalindia.in), [www.coalindia.co.in](http://www.coalindia.co.in)

**CIN: L23109WB1973GOI028844**

**STATEMENT OF CONSOLIDATED AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31-03-2020**

(₹ in Crore)

Sl. No	Particulars	Quarter ended			Year ended	
		31-03-2020	31-12-2019	31-03-2019	31-03-2020	31-03-2019
		Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited	Audited
<b>1</b>	<b>Revenue from operations</b>					
	(a) Sales	25,597.43	21,566.41	26,704.27	89,373.34	92,896.08
	(b) Other operating income	1,970.80	1,624.08	1,880.71	6,707.00	6,689.53
	<b>Revenue from operations (a+b)</b>	<b>27,568.23</b>	<b>23,190.49</b>	<b>28,584.98</b>	<b>96,080.34</b>	<b>99,585.61</b>
<b>2</b>	<b>Other Income</b>	<b>1,913.18</b>	<b>1,411.70</b>	<b>1,782.91</b>	<b>6,105.40</b>	<b>5,837.06</b>
<b>3</b>	<b>Total Income (1+2)</b>	<b>29,481.41</b>	<b>24,602.19</b>	<b>30,367.89</b>	<b>1,02,185.74</b>	<b>1,05,422.67</b>
<b>4</b>	<b>Expenses</b>					
	(a) Cost of Materials Consumed	2,192.49	1,816.34	2,203.64	7,065.46	7,331.43
	(b) Purchases of Stock-in-Trade	53.72	7.08	-	60.80	-
	(c) Changes in inventories of finished goods/work in progress and Stock in trade	(2,495.35)	(368.18)	(1,682.86)	(1,042.62)	856.24
	(d) Employee Benefits Expense	10,576.52	9,839.28	10,703.54	39,384.08	38,772.85
	(e) Power Expense	619.55	647.88	604.57	2,487.32	2,443.08
	(f) Corporate Social Responsibility Expense	430.72	47.40	287.63	587.84	416.47
	(g) Repairs	552.59	307.48	588.31	1,410.93	1,486.56
	(h) Contractual Expense	4,513.67	3,676.36	3,798.41	13,911.55	13,337.84
	(i) Finance Costs	165.12	151.27	90.57	502.92	263.68
	(j) Depreciation/Amortization/ Impairment expense	1,029.40	894.15	1,037.17	3,450.84	3,450.36
	(k) Provisions	115.33	0.48	103.42	117.47	110.32
	(l) Write off	0.59	-	1.27	29.37	1.29
	(m) Stripping Activity Adjustment	2,790.29	1,214.39	2,207.69	5,541.87	5,071.19
	(n) Other Expenses	1,489.26	1,033.54	1,528.42	4,605.42	4,752.49
	<b>Total expenses ( a to n )</b>	<b>22,033.90</b>	<b>19,267.47</b>	<b>21,471.78</b>	<b>78,113.25</b>	<b>78,293.80</b>
<b>5</b>	<b>Profit before Share of Joint Venture/ Associate's profit/(loss) (3-4)</b>	<b>7,447.51</b>	<b>5,334.72</b>	<b>8,896.11</b>	<b>24,072.49</b>	<b>27,128.87</b>
<b>6</b>	<b>Share of Joint Venture/Associate's profit/(loss)</b>	<b>(0.11)</b>	<b>1.05</b>	<b>(3.76)</b>	<b>(1.17)</b>	<b>(2.00)</b>
<b>7</b>	<b>Profit before Tax (5+6)</b>	<b>7,447.40</b>	<b>5,335.77</b>	<b>8,892.35</b>	<b>24,071.32</b>	<b>27,126.87</b>
<b>8</b>	<b>Tax expense</b>	<b>2,821.64</b>	<b>1,413.96</b>	<b>2,865.88</b>	<b>7,370.98</b>	<b>9,662.45</b>
<b>9</b>	<b>Profit for the Quarter/ Year from continuing operations (7-8)</b>	<b>4,625.76</b>	<b>3,921.81</b>	<b>6,026.47</b>	<b>16,700.34</b>	<b>17,464.42</b>
<b>10</b>	<b>Other Comprehensive Income</b>					
	A (i) Items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss	(686.12)	(345.25)	(158.55)	(1,805.19)	(42.53)
	(ii) Income tax relating to items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss	155.73	93.12	94.93	469.88	59.53
	B (i) Items that will be reclassified to profit or loss	0.58	-	0.38	0.58	0.38
	(ii) Income tax relating to items that will be reclassified to profit or loss	-	-	-	-	-
	<b>Total Other Comprehensive Income</b>	<b>(529.81)</b>	<b>(252.13)</b>	<b>(63.24)</b>	<b>(1,334.73)</b>	<b>17.38</b>

